
2025 – 2026 Lady Marauder Basketball Schedule 

Last updated: 8.27.25 

Day Date Opponent Site V JV 9A 9B 

Sat Nov. 1 
Ranchview/Trinity/Frisco 

(Scrimmage) Marcus 9:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM 

Tues Nov. 4 Allen (Scrimmage) Allen 6:15 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:15 PM 

Fri Nov. 7 Frisco Wakeland Wakeland 6:30 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM  

Tues Nov. 11 Argyle Argyle 5:45 PM 4:30 PM 4:30 PM  

Th-Sa Nov. 13-15 Mavs Fall Classic (V) Frisco TBD    

Th-Sa Nov. 13-15 Charger Classic (JV/9A) Keller Central  TBD TBD  

Tues Nov. 18 The Colony Marcus 5:45 PM (A) 4:30 PM (M) 7:00 PM (M)  

Tues Nov. 18 JJ Pearce Marcus    5:45 PM (M) 

Th-Sa Nov. 20-22 Hill Country Classic  (V) Marble Falls TBD    

Tues Dec. 2 Colleyville Heritage Marcus 6:30 PM (A) 5:00 PM (A) 5:00 PM (R)  

Tues Dec. 2 Flower Mound Marcus    6:30 PM (R) 

Th-Sa Dec. 4-6 Cowtown Classic (V) FWISD TBD    

Th-Sa Dec. 4-6 Lady Texan Hoopfest (JV/9A) Arl. Sam Houston  TBD TBD  

Fri Dec. 12 Lewisville Lewisville 5:45 PM  4:30 PM  4:30 PM   

Tues Dec. 16 Hebron Marcus 5:45 PM (A) 4:30 PM (A) 4:30 PM (M) 5:45 PM (M) 

Fri Dec. 19 Denton Braswell Marcus 4:30 PM (A) 3:00 PM (M) 6:00 PM (M)  

Fri Dec. 19 McMillen Marcus    4:30 PM (M) 

Tues Dec. 30 Northwest Northwest 1:30 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 1:30 PM 

Fri Jan. 2 Richardson Marcus 3:30 PM (A) 2:00 PM (A) 2:00 PM (M)  

Tues Jan. 6 Denton Guyer Denton Guyer 5:45 PM 4:30 PM 7:00 PM  

Fri Jan. 9 Flower Mound Marcus 5:45 PM (A) 4:30 PM (M) 7:00 PM (M) 5:45 PM (M) 

Tues Jan. 13 Little Elm Little Elm 5:45 PM 4:30 PM 7:00 PM  

Fri Jan. 16 Coppell Marcus 5:45 PM (A) 4:30 PM (M) 7:00 PM (M)  

Tues Jan. 20 Lewisville Marcus 5:45 PM (A) 4:30 PM (R) 7:00 PM (R)  

Fri Jan. 23 Hebron Hebron 5:45 PM 4:30 PM 7:00 PM 5:45 PM 

Tues Jan. 27 Denton Braswell Braswell 5:45 PM 4:30 PM 7:00 PM  

Tues Jan. 27 JJ Pearce JJ Pearce    7:00 PM 

Fri Jan. 30 Denton Guyer Marcus 5:45 PM (A) 4:30 PM (R) 7:00 PM (R)  

Tues Feb. 3 Flower Mound Flower Mound 5:45 PM 4:30 PM 7:00 PM 5:45 PM 

Fri Feb. 6 Little Elm Marcus 5:45 PM (A) 4:30 PM (R) 7:00 PM (R)  

Tues Feb. 10 Coppell Coppell 5:45 PM 4:30 PM 7:00 PM  

(A) – Marauder Activity Center  (M) – Marauder Gym  (R) – Red Gym 
 
Head Coach – Mallory Singleton-Lynn Varsity Assistant – Danielle Dixon Junior Varsity – Jasmine Shaw 
Freshmen – Taylor Daniel & Lexus Lozano Student Assistants: Lizzie Hutchinson, Amelia Stefani, Lawson Porter 


